2016 Report to Pastor

St. James, Elkins Park
DP: 7955

FS: 2295

Episcopal Region: I, Deanery: Eastern Montgomery County and North West Philadelphia (7), Pastoral Planning Area: 400

1 - Demographic Profile

Registered Population

Registered Households

Priests Assigned (A)
Reg. Population/Priest
Reg. Households/Priest

1.0
277711

903/1

1.0
2824/1

616/1

2014
2,904
958

1.0
2904/1

958/1

2 - Selected Sacraments, Services, and Worship

Infant Baptisms

Children Baptisms (ages 1-6)
Children Baptisms (ages 7-17)
Marriages(B)

Funerals

Baptism/Funeral Ratio (D)

Sunday Masses
Avg Wknd. Attendance
% Attending

7

16
0.50

3
397
14%

13

18
0.78

3
326
12%

3 - Parish Religious Education Programs

Preschool

Elementary (K-6)
Junior High (7-8)
Senior High (9-12)
Adult: Catechumen ()
Adult: Candidates (C)

4

92

13
0
1
0

4 - Parish School Enrollment

School Code (none)
Total Enrollment (Pre K to 8)

(A) Includes priests "assigned to the pastoral ministry of the parish" as reported from the Office for Clergy, June 2015. Does not include externs.

4
50
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10

12
0.92

326
11%
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(B) Marriages include all those witnessed by a priest and convalidation by renewal of consent.
(C) Includes only baptisms for catechumens and only confirmations for candidates.

(D) Includes baptisms of infants, children ages 1-6, children ages 7-17 and Catechumens.
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1.0
2970/1

2010/1

19

21
1.24

320
11%
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2016

1,639
589
1.0

1639/1

589/1
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18
0.44

272
17%
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2012 - 2016
Change % Change
-1,138 -41%
-314 -35%
0.0 0%
-2 -29%
1 0%
2 0%
-6 -67%
2 13%
0 0%
-125 -31%
-2 -50%
-41 -45%
-8 -62%
0 0%
-1 -100%
0 0%
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