2016 Report to Pastor St. James, Elkins Park

FS: 2295 DP: 7955

Episcopal Region: II, Deanery: Eastern Montgomery County and North West Philadelphia (7), Pastoral Planning Area: 400

		5 7			· · ·	<i>,</i> ·	<u> </u>
1 - Demographic Profile					<u> 2012 - 2016</u>		
	<u>2012</u>	<u>2013</u>	<u>2014</u>	<u>2015</u>	<u>2016</u>	<u>Change</u>	<u>% Change</u>
Registered Population	2,777	2,824	2,904	2,970	1,639	-1,138	-41%
Registered Households	903	616	958	2,010	589	-314	-35%
Priests Assigned (A)	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	1.0	0.0	0%
Reg. Population/Priest	2777/1	2824/1	2904/1	2970/1	1639/1		
Reg. Households/Priest	903/1	616/1	958/1	2010/1	589/1		
2 - Selected Sacraments, S	ervices, a	and Wors	hip				
Infant Baptisms	7	13	10	19	5	-2	-29%
Children Baptisms (ages 1-6)	0	0	1	4	1	1	0%
Children Baptisms (ages 7-17)	0	1	0	1	2	2	0%
Marriages ^(B)	9	5	4	6	3	-6	-67%
Funerals	16	18	12	21	18	2	13%
Baptism/Funeral Ratio (D)	0.50	0.78	0.92	1.24	0.44		
Sunday Masses	3	3	3	3	3	0	0%
Avg Wknd. Attendance	397	326	326	320	272	-125	-31%
% Attending	14%	12%	11%	11%	17%		
<u> 3 - Parish Religious Educat</u>	ion Prog	rams					
Preschool	4	4	2	0	2	-2	-50%
Elementary (K-6)	92	50	48	0	51	-41	-45%
Junior High (7-8)	13	4	8	0	5	-8	-62%
Senior High (9-12)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Adult: Catechumen (C)	1	0	0	2	0	-1	-100%
Adult: Candidates (C)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%

4 - Parish School Enrollment

School Code (none) Total Enrollment (Pre K to 8)

(A) Includes priests "assigned to the pastoral ministry of the parish" as reported from the Office for Clergy, June 2015. Does not include externs.
(B) Marriages include all those witnessed by a priest and convalidation by renewal of consent.
(C) Includes only baptisms for catechumens and only confirmations for candidates.
(D) Includes baptisms of infants, children ages 1-6, children ages 7-17 and Catechumens.